"2010 Law") It has been included in the list of investment 
companies approved by the CSSF and is supervised by the 
same body. 

The Fund is entered in the commercial register of Luxem-
bourg under no. B38170. 

The minimum capital required by law is EUR 1,250,000 (one 
million two hundred and fifty thousand Euros). 

The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act ("FATCA"), a por-
tion of the 2010 Hiring Incentives to Restore Employment Act, 
became law in the United States in 2010. It requires financial 
institutions outside the US ("foreign financial institutions" or